
$13,378,998.24

$24,805,962.96 $49,348,049.42

Newfoundland..............
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia.................
New Brunswick...........
Quebec............................
Ontario...........................
Manitoba........................
Saskatchewan..............
Alberta...........................
British Columbia........

Totals

$ 7,204,884.19

Newfoundland..............
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia.................
New Brunswick...........
Quebec............................
Ontario...........................
Manitoba........................
Saskatchewan..............
Alberta...........................
British Columbia.......

Totals

Newfoundland..............
Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia.................
New Brunswick...........
Quebec............................
Ontario...........................
Manitoba.................
Saskatchewan..............
Alberta...........................
British Columbia........

Totals

$ 4,753,051.40 
535,114.47 

2,473,725.12 
11,352,822.39

15,912,978.01
1,814,518.14

168,302.64
2,228,574.81

11,890.871,13

$51,129,958.11

$ 2,017,828.92 
23,142.88 
75,699.97 

510,470.31

6,274,487.50
2,077,013.60
1,996,621.96
1,806,477.94
3,352,239.02

$ 2,239,544.24 
528,295.77 
234,203.63 

1,285,675.94

3,365,958.81
1,381,795.52
2,001,083.94
1,626,626.04
3,437,370.22

$18,133,982.10 $16,100,554.11

$ 1,002,522.00 
400,015.44

1,109,876.95

5,023,506.78
839,701.96
905,267.38
895,981.49

2,614,769.30

$ 623,334.46
428,816.09

649,482.30

4,103,752.94
963,258.26

1,701,244.69
2,774,951.45
2,707,705.25

$13,952,545.44$12,791,641.30

Note: The province of Quebec has not entered into an agreement with the federal government under the Trans- 
Canada Highway Act.

Fiscal Year 
1958-59

Fiscal Year 
1957-58

Fiscal Year 
1956-57Province

Fiscal Year 
1954-55

Fiscal Year 
1955-56

Fiscal Year 
1953-54Province

3865MAY 20, 1959
Questions

federal government paid to each province of 
Canada, including the province of Quebec, under 
the Trans-Canada Highway Act?

2. What further amounts to date, if any, have 
been agreed on to be paid to each province, in­
cluding the province of Quebec, in connection with 
the trans-Canada highway?

3. What mileage has been constructed in each 
province to date, including the province of Quebec?

Answer by: Hon. Howard C. Green (Minister 
of Public Works):
1. Payments made by Canada under the 

Trans-Canada Highway Act and agreement:

ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
The following answers, deposited with the 

Clerk of the house, are printed in the official 
report of debates pursuant to standing 
order 39:

TRANS-CANADA HIGHWAY---- FEDERAL PAYMENTS
TO PROVINCES

Question No. 390—Mr. Denis:
1. Each year to date since the inception of the 

Trans-Canada Highway Act, what amount has the

Fiscal Year 
1952-53

Fiscal Year 
1951-52

Fiscal Year 
1950-51Province
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